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StopWaste.Org is the
Alameda County
Waste Management!
Authority and the
Alameda County
Source Reduction
and Recycling Board
oparating as ong . . il - .
public agency The Alameda County Waste Reduction and Recycling Initiative (Measure D), levies
a surcharge on solid waste landfilled in unincorporated Alameda County. Fifty

percent of Recycling Fund revenues are disbursed to cities and sanitary districts that

Subject: Quarterly Disbursement of Measure D Revenues Jan. — March, 2012

Member Agencies

Alameda County

Alameda meet criteria contained in the law. Funds disbursed to municipalities must be used
Albany "...for the continuation and expansion of municipal recycling programs.”

Berkaley

;-l.l.l{.'nl.l—“ - Enclosed with the copy sent to your staff Technical Advisory Committee (TAC)

o representative or designee please find the quarterly Measure D disbursement for
Hayward your jurisdiction, covering the period January - March 2012,

Livermora

f“fﬁ;}f”“l The firm of SAIC Energy, Environment & Infrastructure, LLC has been retained by the
ns:;l ot Recycling Board to conduct the “5 Year Program Assessment” and countywide
Pleasanton recycling program evaluation mandated by the County Charter. The cooperation of your
San Leandro staff in providing information requested by SAIC in order to complete this assessment
n ":” ‘3“"" will be greatly appreciated.

Lastro Valley

Sanitary District

Oro Loma If you have any questions about the provisions of Measure D, the use of Measure
Sankary District D funds or the accumulation of unspent allocations please contact me or Tom
ggf’;f‘/ P'fglfj”"s Padia, Source Reduction & Recycling Director, at (510) 891-6500.

dy rrnendly Garcening

& Landscaping )

Green Building

n Alameada County

:[J'I[i':':'J’Jt-I‘(EUIII-“" Sincerely,

Racycle@School y
Envirconmentally LA

Preferable Purchasing . .
Food Scrap Recycling Gary Wolff, Executive Director

Grants to Non-Profits

b Ezardonis Attachments

Multifamily

Recycling Information

Hotline
cc: Authority Representative
TAC Representative
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MEASURE D MUNICIPAL ALLOCATION

Tons disposed during the quarter ended:

Mar-12

By law, 50% of tonnage revenue is allocated to qualifying municipalities.

Population is adjusted to reflect updated population figures (2010) per California Department of Finance.
Population is adjusted to reflect Transfer of 40% from City of San Leandro to Oro Loma Sanitary District.

MUNICIPALITY

City of Alameda
City of Albany

City of Berkeley
City of Dublin

City of Emeryville
City of Fremont ****
City of Newark****
City of Union City****
City of Hayward
City of Livermore
City of Oakland

City of Piedmont
City of Pleasanton
City of San Leandro

Castro Valley Sanitary District
Oro Loma Sanitary District
Total

**** 73% of census population

ESTIMATED
2010 CENSUS
POPULATION

75,409
17,021
108,119
48,821
10,227
159,233
32,397
54,789
153,104
85,312
430,666
11,262
70,711
49,910

52,668
116,132

1,475,782

PERCENT OF
PARTICIPATING
MUNICIPALITIES

5.1098
1.1534
7.3262
3.3081
0.6930
10.7898
2.1953
3.7126
10.3744
5.7808
29.1822
0.7631
4.7914
3.3819

3.5688
7.8692

100.0000

$

50%
STATUTORY
ALLOCATION

49,963
11,278
71,636
32,347
6,776
105,503
21,465
36,302
101,442
56,525
285,345
7,462
46,851
33,069

34,896
76,945

977,804



